

PRESS RELEASE

2014 Financial Calendar

Aix-en-Provence, May 5, 2014 – SuperSonic Imagine (Euronext: SSI, FR0010526814), a company specialized in ultrasound medical imaging, announced today its schedule for the publication of financial information for 2014.

Event	Date *
2014 First-Half Sales	July 23, 2014
2014 First-Half Results	September 3, 2014
2014 Third-Quarter Sales	October 16, 2014
2014 Full Year Sales	January 20, 2015

* Subject to modification. Press releases are published after market closes.

About SuperSonic Imagine

Founded in 2005 and based in Aix-en-Provence (France), SuperSonic Imagine is a company specializing in medical imaging. The company designs, develops and markets a new generation ultrasound system, Aixplorer[®], with an UltraFast[™] platform that can acquire images 200 times faster than conventional ultrasound systems. Aixplorer[®] is the only system that can image two types of waves: ultrasound waves ensure excellent image quality and shear waves, which allow physicians to visualize and analyze the stiffness of tissue in a real-time, reliable, reproducible and non-invasive manner. This innovation, ShearWave[™] Elastography, significantly improves the detection and characterization of numerous pathologies in several applications including breast, thyroid, liver and prostate. SuperSonic Imagine has been granted regulatory clearances for the commercialization of Aixplorer[®] on the main markets. Over the past years, SuperSonic Imagine enjoyed the backing of several prestigious investors, among which Auriga Partners, Edmond de Rothschild Investment Partners, Bpifrance, Omnes Capital and NBGI.

For more information about SuperSonic Imagine, please go to www.supersonicimagine.com

...

SuperSonic Imagine Michele Debain Global Marketing Director <u>michele.debain@supersonicimagine.com</u> Tel: +33 4 42 99 24 32 - +33 6 07 47 30 30





NewCap Investor Relations Pierre Laurent / Florent Alba <u>supersonicimagine@newcap.fr</u> Tel: +33 1 44 71 98 55 H&B ComCorp Media Relations Florence Portejoie <u>f.portejoie@hbcomcorp.fr</u> Tel: +33 1 58 18 32 58